
Hog Markets
Lancaster

Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, Oct. 6

Report suppliedby USDA

New Holland Hogs
Monday,October5

Report supplied by USDA
Today 1309
Last Monday 1507
Last Year 1649

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts 1.00-1.25
lower.

Today 991
Last Tuesday 1086
Last Year 883

TREND: Compared to last
Tuesday US 1-2feederpigs weak to
5.00 lower, small supply US 2-3
firm instances 5.00 higher.All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
hundredweight.

BARROWS AND GILTS; US 1-2
200-245 lbs. 49,50-50.00, Few 50.10-
50.25; US 1 210-240 lbs. 51.0CV52.10,
Nine Head 228‘lbs. 52.75; US 1-3 210-
260 lbs.49.0049.50.US 1-2: 16 head 26-31 lbs. 99.00-

114.00; 120 head 30-39 lbs. 86.00-
91.00; 483 head 4049 lbs. 80.00-
95.00; 165 head 50-59 lbs. 75.00-
85.50; 19head 62-66 lbs. 68.00-70.00.

US2-3:13 head 29 head 102.00; 27
head 34-39 lbs. 86.00-91.00; 45 head
4049 lbs. 74.0080.00; 19 head 51-59
lbs. 70.00-74.00.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, October 8

Report supplied by USDA
- HOGS; -1500 - Barrows & gilts

active, mostly 50 higher. -US 1-2
210-250 lbs. 47.75-48.00; US 1-3 210-
265 lbs. 47.00-47.50.

SOWS: 1.00-3.00 lower. (10%).
US 1-3 450-480 lbs. 45.00-46.00; Over
480 lbs. 46.0047.00.

BOARS: Few under 250 lbs.
38.00; over4oo lbs. 38.00.

NewHolland
FeederPigs

Wednesday,October 7
Report supplied by USDA

Feeder Pigs
Today ' 954
Last Wednesday 479
LastYear ,

1148
TREND: Compared to last

Wednesday feeder pigs under 40
lbs. 3.00-8.00 lower, weights over 40
lbs. steady to weak. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
hundred weight.

US 1-2: 98 head 26-39 lbs. 91.00-
100.00; 308 head 40-45 lbs. 85.00-
95.00; 136 head 50-59 lbs. 83.00-
98.00; 61 head 60«9 lbs. 75.00-83.00.

St. Louis Hogs
Thursday, October 8

Report supplied byUSDA
HOGS; 5000 - Barrows & gilts

fairly active, 50 higher. US 1-2 200-
250 lbs. 47.5047.75; US 1-3 230-250
lbs. 47.0047.50.

SOWS: Unevenly steady-50
lower. (Around 7%). US 1-3 300-500

Over 500 lbs. 45.00-
47.00.US 2-3: 60 head 31-36 lbs. 83.00-

8940; 62 head 23-39 lbs. 70.00-77.00;
65 head 40-46 lbs. 82.00-89.00; 30
head 56-59 lbs. 69.00-76.00.

US 3; 31 head46 lbs. 77.00.

BOARS: Over 250 lbs. 40.50; 200-
250 lbs. 39.0040.00.

CONTACT

JOHN CAMPBELL
Atglen, PA

(215)593-5529

GARY McGEE
SpringRun.PA
(717)349-7300

DAN DERR
Conowmgo, MD
ooi) 378-3280

,

National Reputation Local Service

The Bottom Line
As everybody knows the bottom line represents your profit or

loss, and at WALTER M. DUNLAP AND SONS we do all we can to
enhanceyour profit or minimizeyour loss.

How do we do it?
The answer is in the way all livestock consignments are expertly

sorted and handled whether those consignments are fat cattle,
veal calves, feeder pigs or fat hogs. -

The result isLESS SHRINK. I
First of all, every consignment of feeder pigs, veal calves and

fat hogs is weighed upon arrival. So, with LESS SHRINK, and at
present prices, this means MORE DOLLARS for you the con-
signor.

Secondly, all fat cattle are assigned large pens and each con-
signment is kept separate. With large airy pens and water
availabletheresult is LESS SHRINK.

.
And just one more matter of importance. There is no waiting

at the docks to unload.
What does all this add up to?
The bottom line is LESS SHRINK and more dollars to you the

consignor.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
Tuesday, October 13, at 1:00 P.M.
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Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards
Tel. (717) 397-5136

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

- Saturday,Oct. 3
Report supplied by USOA

& auction
1030head.
U.S. HI 210-235 lbs. 52.50-54.00,

few 55.00-56.00; U.S. 1 & 2 210-245
lbs. 50.50-52.00; U.S. 2 & 3 200-255
lbs. 49.50-50.25; Sows 350 lbs. and
up 45.00-48.25; Boars 200 lbs. and
up3050-40.00.

Monday,Oct. 5
HOGS: Barrows and gilts weak

to 50 lower.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

200-245 lbs. 50.25-51.50; US 1205-245
lbs. 51.50-53.25; US 1-3 210-260 lbs.
49.60-50.25.

Tuesday, Oct. 6
TODAY 471
LAST TUESDAY 318

TREND: Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts 50 lower, -in-
stances 1.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200-245 lbs. 49.60-50.25, US 1205-245
lbs. 50.50-50.75, Six head 52.00-
53.00. US 1-3 210-265 lbs. 49.0049.50.

Wednesday,Oct. 7
HOGS: Barrows and gilts 25-60

lower.
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

200-245 lbs. 49.25-50.00, few 50.35;
US 1 205-245 lbs. 51.35-52.00; US 1-3
210-245 lbs. 48.75-49.25.

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, October8.

Report supplied by USDA
HOGS; 3000 - Barrows & gilts

moderateJinnto 50 higher. US 1-2
210-240 lbs._ Mostly 47.50-47.75, 175
head 48.00; US 1-3200-250 lbs. 47.00-
47.50. '

SOWS: 1.00-1.50 lower. (10%).
US 1-3 350425 lbs. 42.0043.00; 425-
500 lbs. 43.50-44.50; 500-600 .lbs.
45.0046.00.

BOARS: Over 350 lbs. '39.00;
under 350 lbs. 38.00-41.00.

St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, October 8

Report suppliedby USDA
Receipts this week: 3,400;
WeekAgo: 3,600;
YearAgo: ‘ 5,100;

Compared to last week’s close,
slaughter steers mostly 1.00
higher. Slaughter heifers 1.50-2.00
higher. Cows 1.00-2.00, instances
3,00 higher. Bulls 1.00-1.50 lower.
Slaughter supply- mainly Choice
steers.around30% heifers !and 15%
cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 241050-1365 lbs.
64.00-65.50, closing 65.00-65.50.
Choice 2-4 975-1250 lbs. 63.00-65.00,
closing 64.00-65.00. Mixed Good and
Choice 24 950-1175 lbs. 62.00-64.00.
Good 2-3 900-1150 lbs. 60.00-62.00.
Mostly Good 2-3 1050-1200 lbs.
holsteins 57.00-59.00, part load
Good to mostly Choice 1150 lbs.
60.00. ,

SHOTZBERGER
LIVESTOCK

TRANSPORTATION
P.O. Box 925
Lancaster, PA

17063
(717)393-4641

“We Would Be
HappyTo

Have You As
A Customer”

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS; Mixed
Choice and Prune 24 925-1150 lbs.
61.50-62.00, load 62.50. Choice 24
875-1050 lbs. 60.0062.00, closing
61.0062.00. Mixed Good and Choice
2-3 850-950 lbs. 57.0061.00. Bulk of
supply heifers weighing under 800
lbs. went on feeder accounts.

COWS: Closing week' sales:
Utility and Commercial 24 38.00-
40.00. Boning Utility 1-240.0043.00.
Cutter 1-2 36.00-39.00. Canner and
Low Cutter 1-232.00-36.00.

BULLS; Yield Grade 1-2 1000-
1600 lbs. 46.0061.00. Few Yield
Grade 11300-2065 lbs. 51.00-52.00.

HAY & STRAW
I HAULED

To Local
Auctions

Have MarketFor
MULCH HAY

MEADOW GREEN FARMS
HOWARD* WEAVER
RT. #1 Box 93A

Richland, Pa. 17087
Best Time to Call
Saturday Morning
6 A.M. & 8 A.M.
717-9213-5187

FEEDERS: (Including around
1,400 at the regular Thursday
auction.) Feeder steers and heifers
mostly steady, instances 1.00 lower
on feeder steers weighing under
700 lbs. Supply mainly Medium
Frame 1 and Mixed 1-2400-900 lbs.
steers and350-700 lbs. heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
Frame 1: 350650 lbs. 61.5067.00;
600-700 lbs. 61.7565.00; 700-900 lbs.
59.0063.75. Medium Frame 1-2 and
some Small Frame 1: ,350-550 lbs.
57.50-61.00. Large Frame 2

YourLivestock Broker Since 1895
• Up-to-date market information.
• Commission Agents for slaughter cattle, fat

hogs, calves, lambs, feeder pigs.
• Suppliers of feeder cattle.
Consign your livestock to J.M. Hoober,
Inc., and receive personal care & service.
PH; (717) 397-6191 - Home 569-2084

HogDept. 626-8653

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 10,1981—A3

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

Estimated DallyLivestock Slaughter—Thursday, Oct. 8
Report supplied by USDA Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter

Under Federal Inspection
CATTLE CALVES HOGS SHEEP

This Week
496.000 41,000 1,439,000 101,000

Last Week .

489.000 42,000 1,392,000 99,000
Last Year

496.000 39,000 1,402,000 86,000
Marketcourtesy of USDA. i

Chicago Grain Futures
(Closing Bids asof ThursdayOct 8)

Soybean
Corn Wheat Soybeans Meal

Oct - - 184.00
Nov. - - 6.62
Dec. 2.91% 4.29 191.20
Jan. - 6^84
Man 09% 05 06%
May 3.20 4.63%

Trend - Corn is lower, Wheat is lower. Soybeans are lower, Soybean
Meal is lower.

MarketProvided by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

# Futures
Trading
(Closing Bids as of
Thursday, Oct. 8)

Chicago Chicago NewYork
Cattle Hogs > Maine •

Potatoes
OcE 5192 47J7

-

; I
Nov. 7.35
Dec. 65.17 48.85
Feb. 63.70 48.07

Trend - Cattle are higher, Hogs
are lower. Potatoes are lower.

MarketProvided
by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Holsteins; Scattered lots 300-850
lbs. 47.75-51.75, lot 1050lbs. 44.00.

BULLS: Few lots Medium
Frame 1-2500-600 lbs. 48.00-53.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
Frame 1: 300-575 lbs. 50.00-54.75;
650-725 lbs. 51.25-52.50; Medium
Frame 1-2 and some Small Frame
1:400-750lbs. 45.00-48.50.

Special Yearling
Steer Sale
Abingdon, Va.

Monday,Ocober 5
Report supplied by VDA

There were 2302 head sold. All
special sales were graded by
Representatives of the VDACS’s
Bureau of Livestock Marketing
Services on USDA standards and
sold by the hundredweight.

Steers: 400-500 lbs. Medium 1
57.0085.50; Small 154.00-60.00; Lg.
& Med. 2 59.0064.25; 500600 lbs.
Medium 1 62.0065.00; Small 1
56.5060.00; Lg. & Med. 2 58.25-
61.00; 600-700 lbs. Medium 1 57.00
62.50; Large 1 60.0063.00; Small 1
56.0061.00; Lg. & Med. 2 56.25-
61:00; 700800 lbs. Medium 1 57.00-
61.00; Large 1 56.0062.00; Small 1
55.25- Lg. & Med. 2 54.50-
58.00; 800-900 lbs. Medium 1 56.50-
59.50; Large 1 56.75-59.00; Small 1
53.75-57.50; Lg. & Med. 2 54.25-
54.75; 900-1000 lbs. Medium 154.75-
56.50; Large 1 53.00-55.75; Small 1
52.5056.25; Lg. & Med. 2 47.00-
50.25; 1000-1100 lbs. Medium 1
52.00-54.25; 1000-1200 lbs. Large 1
50.25-


